NOTICE OF CONTRACT

ORDINANCE NO. 19-4-4

ENGINEER’S CANAL PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

PARISH PROJECT NO. P080502-22A

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a written contract dated April 10, 2019, St. Charles
Parish, 15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its Parish President,
Larry Cochran, duly authorized by Ordinance No. 19-4-4, adopted by the St. Charles Parish
Council on April 8, 2019, and Sealevel Construction, Inc., P.O. Box 1037, Thibodaux, LA
70302, through Richard J. Roth, President, entered into a contract to furnish all labor and
materials and perform all of the work required to build, construct, and complete in a thorough
and workmanlike manner: Parish Project No. P080502-22A, Engineer’s Canal Pump Station
Improvements, in St. Chatles Parish, Louisiana for the price and sum of ONE MILLION
FOURTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS AND 00/100
($1,014,305.00). The work under the Contract to be completed within Two hundred forty (240)

calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

Said basic work is generally described as follows: modifications to the existing pump station
and discharge, and generally consists of: furnishing and installing one (1) new 26” Direct Drive
Mixed Flow Submersible Pump with 200-HP Electric Motor, and associated mechanical work;
removing existing generator and furnishing and installing one (1) new 750-kW Diesel Generator
and associated electrical work; 26” diameter steel pipe bolted to concrete pipe anchors;
associated concrete work at the pump station and discharge; and establishing all new electrical
connections and controls, all while maintaining the two (2) existing pumps in place and
operating during the entire construction according to the Contract Documents prepared by
Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc., dated January 2019 and certified April 5, 2019. The contract

price is firm and subject only to modifications by written change order agreed to by both patties.



Contractor shall submit Application for Payment in accordance with the General Conditions.
The complete Contract Documents may be reviewed at the Records Office of the St. Charles

Parish Council, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA.

The property upon which the above described improvements are to be constructed is located
along Engineer’s Canal in the vicinity of Pine Street in Norco, on the east bank of St. Charles
Parish, Louisiana. All of the work of this Contract is located in rights-of-way owned and/or

granted right to use by St. Charles Parish.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this lf'ﬂ day of H(Pl'«' l , 2019, in the
presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: ST. CHARLES PARISH
. BY:T, COCHRAN
B, Koo, MWMrA PARISH PRESIDENT
. nd «\ .
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this a~ day of ,A—%Q)'u_ , 2019, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

e R ] f
. BY:_RICHARD J. ROTH
m&_&m%g& PRESIDENT




