2020-0177
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 20-7-4
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No. P080502-
22A, Engineer's Canal Pump Station lmprovements‘ to
balance the contract quantities with actual quantltles
resultmg in a decrease of $77,010.00 in Contract Price
and an increase in the Contract Time by 90 days. ‘
WHEREAS, St. Charles Parish awarded a Contract to Sealevel Constructlon Inc. with
a Contract Price of $1,014,305.00 and a Contract Time of 240 days; and,
WHEREAS, the Contract is substantially complete; and, |
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Contract resulting in a decrease in the
Contract Price by $77,010.00 and an increas}e in the Contract Time by 90
days as shown on the attached Change Order form.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS
SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 1 for Parlsq Project No P080502-22A,
Engineer's Canal Pump Station Improvements, to decrease the Contract Price by
$77,010.00 and increase the Contract Time by 90 days is hereby approved and accepted.
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby ‘authorized to execute said
change order on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: BENEDETTO, FONSECA, DARENSBOURG GORDON, CLULEE, GIBBS,
DUFRENE, BELLOCK, FISHER, FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this_6th day of July , 2020,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRVAN: WM RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

CLERK OF GOURT OFFGCE
SECRETARY: j lc b 004 @W ‘ ‘
DLVD/PARISH PRESJBENT: ;L{? -7 D2D j Id 14 Q?Oo'?o
APPROVED: __ =  DISAPPROVED_____ AS ENTRYNO. 4/9038
N MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: %M NO. 8572 FOUO_S83¢
5, M202:

RETD/SECRETARY:
AT: 247 Pt RECD BY:




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. One (1) - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE May 6. 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE May 6. 2020

OWNER ___ St. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction. Inc

Contract: P080502-22A

Project: Engineers Canal Pump Station Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. _ P080502-22A ENGINEER's Contract No. 2008-810
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. (none)
Total of Deducted Items = (0.00)

2. Add the Following Work Jtems:
a. " {none)
Total of Added Items = (0.00)

3. Revisethe Following Work Itern Ouantities:
a. Contract Item #5: Sod
The quantity is to be changed to 0 Square Yards {-$13,650.00)
b. Contract Item #7: Required 4 Concrete Slab with Welded Wire Fabric
The quantity is to be changed to 8 Square Yards (-$3,360.00)
c. Contract Item #12: Relocation of Infrastructure
The quantity is to be changed to 0 (-$60,000.00)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$77,010.00)

Reason for Change Order: Final quantity balances.

1. Deleted Work Items
a. N/A.

2. Add Work Items
a. N/A.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. The Contactor was able to install the discharge piping without disturbing the existing grass, and so

the Bid Item for Sod was not needed.
b. There was fewer square yardage of slab to be installed during the contract work than estimated in

the bid documents.
¢.  No infrastructure items to be relocated were encountered during the contract work.

Attachments: (1) Tabulation of Project Quantities, dated April 9, 2020.

SCP-E-00806 (0806-1 2016



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: 240 calendar days
Substantial Completion: December 11, 2019
3 1.014.305.00 Ready for final payment: January 25, 2020
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Dec1 ease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. __ to
No.___to___ No._ :
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ 0.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 1.014.305.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 240 calendar days
Substantial Completion: December 11, 2019
Ready for final payment: January 25, 2020

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (-77.010.00

Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ add 90 calendar days
Ready for final payment: add 90 calendar days

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 330 cal days
Substantial Completion: March 10, 2020

$ 937.295.00 Ready for final payment: April 24,2020
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

W"W By?-/

ENGINEER (AYthorized Signature)

Date:

OWNER (Authprized Signature)

Date: ', 7 LG*W

CONTRACROR (Authm ized Slonatu\'e)

S e (2020

SCP-E-00806

008066-2

Date: 5/6 /2020
/ 7/

[\
(=4
Jomvh.
&n




abey
[sued seleyp s

oneinge | pig
00'G6¢'2E6% 00°0L0'22%~ 00°G0E'PLO°LS alg Asva V1oL
fooos 0 | e b Joo-oo0'00$ 00°000°09 $ MOTTY l IYNLONYLSYHANI 40 NoILvoo1ad] 8L
00°005'82$ ) 0003 _oo.oom,w% 00'005'82 $ g1 [ Tvm| 2
_ _ : HIAIAIG dWNd ANV HHOM TVHNLONYLS NOILVYLS diNNd
foo'vor' s o9z 80003 00'+0v'1$ 00°%5 $ 1 9z 3ON3 MNIT NIVHO F0V1daY ANy SAonad| 91
00°00€'8L1$ 1 foo0s 00°00£'811$ 00'00€8LL  $ g1 1 (W3ALSAS TYNOILONNA| 61
ATINA V HO4 GIHINDIY MEOM T¥OIMLOT 13 1TV aNY
‘3ZiS QASYIHONI HLIM S1INIEVD 1D ONIDVTdIY 'S1v IHL
40 WYEHLSNMOQ T3NVd NOLLNEINLSIA ¥IMOd IHL o
37IS FHL ONISVIHONI ‘NOILYHDALNI STOM.LNOD/STIAT
: ' LNIWINDT MAN ONINIMIY) TVORILOTTE "OSIN
00008118 ) 00°0% 00°008'L1$ 00°008°L 1 $ s L SHOLOW dH-002 HO4 sHTLYvLs| vl
_ _ : ADY.LI0A-AIONATH MIN TIVLSNI ANV HSINYNA
00°009'9% I 00'0$ _oo.ooo,wa 00°00¢'9 $ ST L SLYV| €L
_ : 000} M3AN TTV.LSNI ANV HSINYNL ‘SL1V ONILSIXT SAOWIY
00°000°082% L 00" 0% foo-o00'082% 00000°082  $ s L MNVL AVA HLIM ‘L3S HOLVHINIO 13531a 052 Man| zb
_ TIVLSNI ANV HSINYNS "HOLYHINID ONILSIXT TAOW
foo'oo0'0sz$ L 00°0% 00°000'052$ 00006'05¢  $ S 1 - - -N3LSAS ONEANG[ kL -
WNOLLONNA ATINA V HO4 GIHNOTH HHOM TYIINYHOIW
"D0SSY ANV TANYd TOHLNOD ONIANTION! “HOLON
ANY dWNd HALYM IWHOLS 192 MIN TIVLSNI GNY HSINYN
00°0¥5'LLLS 28z 00°0$ 00°0v5' 1118 00°0B€ 3 4 982 Mvada| ol
NOHdIS NV ‘SaNVE Adid '$31aavs ONIANTONI ‘Sdid
ADYVHOSIA 1F3LS "'l 02 MIN TIVLSNI ANV HSINENA
00°005'G2$ Gl 00°0$ 00°006'52$ 00°00.°L 3 Hov3 5l 0HS TIFLS ANV ‘S1108 HOHONY HLIM HOHONY| 6
' 13318 ‘ANVE 3did T33LS "HOHONY Idid ILIHONOD
30YOANITY MAN HSINYNA ANV 9v1S ONILSIX3 IAOWTH
00°000'62$ z 00°0% 00°000'62$ 007005V} $ AD z ALFHONOD aNv xod| 8
HAATT ZLFHONOD QIDHOSNITY JOVIdTY ANV JAOWTY
00°089'1$ 8 00°09¢'€$- 91- 00°0v0'G$ 00°0}Z $ AS vZ oMavd) L
_ 3HIM IQTIM HLIM 8Y1S 2LIHONOD W aFHINOTY
00°9Lz$ 9 00°0$ fooolzs 00°9¢ B AS 9 (MOIHL .2) ONIOVIHNS INOLSTW] 9
00°0% 0 00°059°¢ | $- 059~ | 00°1Z B AS 059 aos| ¢
00'szLS 5 00°0$ Jooszi g 00°6Z 3 AD 5 T4 AVIO A3LOVdW0D| +
00°00%'2$ 8 00°0$ foo-oov'zs 00°00¢ B 11 g g4ND ALIHONOD .0 FOVIATY ANV aronTd| ¢
00°021$ gl 00°0$ | RS 00°0) B AD £} NolLVAvOXE| ¢
00°001°028 L 00°0$ §00°001°04$ 0000} 0/ B S | NOILYZITIHOWAA / NOILvZIigonW| |
AINNOWY | ALD LNNOWY | ALD INNOWY _ 3D LINN LINA ALD NO1LIOSAA EM]
L "ON ¥3QNO IADNYHO L ‘ON ¥ZAHO0 IONYHD “ONI -
“1ONI SAULILNYAD LO3rodd TvNId ‘NOILONULSNOD TIAZ VIS 40 dIf

"ONI ‘SUAANIOND [}
SHAVHI-SNVAH [N

v
$

0202 ‘6 ddV
SHILLLNYNO LO3rOdd TvNI4 40 NOLLYTNAY L

¥22-205080d ON LO3rO¥d
SINIWIACHII NOILVLS dINNd TT¥YNVD SHIANISNT (31LIL LD23AroYd




